

No. 21,652

IN THE

**United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit**

PAXTON TRUCKING COMPANY, a corpo-
ration, and WILLIAM EARL BAILEY,
Appellants,

vs.

THE CUDAHY PACKING COMPANY,
Appellee.

On Appeal from the United States District Court
for the District of Nevada

BRIEF OF APPELLEE

PETER ECHEVERRIA, Esq.

Attorney at Law

555 South Center Street

Reno, Nevada 89501

and

JAMES A. CALLAHAN, Esq.

Attorney at Law

Professional Building

Winnemucca, Nevada 89445

FILED

JUL 31 1967

WM. B. LUCK, CLERK

Attorneys for Appellee.

JUL 2 1967

INDEX

Preliminary Statement _____	1
Additional Statement of the Case _____	2
Additional Circumstances in Re- lation to the Conduct of Bailey _____	2
Additional Circumstances in Re- lation to the Conduct of Dodd _____	3
Additional Circumstances Surround- ing the Collision _____	4
Argument _____	6
I. Whether the Court's finding that Appellants were negligent was clearly erroneous _____	6
II. Whether any conduct of Bailey was the proximate cause of the collision _____	8
III. Whether the Court's finding that John Walter Dodd was free from contributory negligence was clearly erroneous _____	10
Conclusion _____	15

Table of Citations

Cases

Alex Novack & Sons v. Hoppin 359 P. 2d. 390 (1961)	10
Mahan v. Hafen, 351 P. 2d. 617 (1960)	8
Morehouse v. City of Everett 252 P. 157, 160, 161 141 Wash. 399 58 A. L. R. 1482	13
Vascacillas v. Southern Pacific Co. 247 Fed. 8 (C.A. 9)	7
U.S. v. First-Citizens Bank & Trust Co. C.A.N.C. 208 F. 2d. 280	13

Rules

Federal Rules of Civil Procedure Title 28, Rule 52	8
---	---

Statutes

N. R. S. 484.290	12
N. R. S. 484.370	12
N. R. S. 484.400, Subsec. 1	11
N. R. S. 484.400, Subsec. 2	11
N. R. S. 484.410, Subsec. 1	11

Texts

Blashfield Automobile Law & Practice Third Ed., Vol. 2, Sec. 105.37	13
Restatement, Second, Torts, Section 296 (1)	6

No. 21,652
